| As Dir P.0 | rector and ' D. Bo | ent Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM | RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCO PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Offi Attorney Docket No. 145830 | | |
|------------------|--------------------------|--|---|--|--|
| Ple | ase re | ecord the attached document. | | | |
| Tot | al nu | mber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docum | nent: <u>2</u> | | |
| 1. | A. | Name of conveying parties: | 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: | | |
| | В. | [1] Tatsuya KOBAYASHI [2] Ayumi NAKAJIMA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | NIKON VISION CO., LTD. 3-25, FUTABA 1-CHOME SHINAGAWA-KU TOKYO, JAPAN | | |
| 3. | A. | Nature of conveyance: Assignment | B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No | | |
| | | Security Agreement | | | |
| | | Other | | | |
| | В. | Execution Date: All-June 17, 2010 | | | |
| 4. | A. | Patent Application No. <u>29/364,022</u> | B. Patent No. | | |
| | | Additional numbers attacl | ched? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No | | |
| | C. | Title of Application: <u>LASER RANGEFINDER</u> | <u>R</u> | | |
| 5. | | ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | |
| | Na | me: Mario A. Costantino | 7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. | | |
| | Ad | dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787 | Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. | | |
| | | | | | |
| 9. | To to | tement and signature the best of my knowledge and delief, the foregoing informatio inal document. io A. Costantino Registration No. 33,565 in T. Lingard, Registration No. 61,276 | ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: June 17, 2010 | | |
| | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 024556 FRAME: 0369

RECORDED: 06/17/2010

| ASS | IGN | M | ΕN | Т |
|-----|-----|---|----|---|
|-----|-----|---|----|---|

| Lasert Name of Assignee Comment Commen | | | (1) | Taisuya KOBAYASIII | (5) | | |
|---|---|--|---|---|---|---|--|
| (1) Insert Name of Assignee (III) Insert Address of Assignee (III) Insert Insert Address of Assignee (III) Insert | (1-8) | | (2) | | | | |
| 1 Insert Name of Assignee 10 Insert Address of Assignee 10 Insert Assignee 10 Insert Address of Assignee 10 Insert Address | | | (3) | | | | |
| In consideration of the sum of an edular (SL M) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned segress to session, and hereby close session, transfer and set over to Assignee Insert Address of Assignees (19) Insert Address of Assignees) and Assignees) and Assignees being, accessors, seeings and begit representatives, the order or sight, titles and inserted for the belief States of Armerics as defined as \$1.5 U.S. C. States of Insert Inser | | | (4) | | | | |
| (10) Insert Address of Assignee (10) 3-25. Fulls 1-Chome, Shinatewa-Ku, Tokyn, Japan (hereinslate designated as the Assignee) and Assignee) and Assignee and logal representatives, the entire right, lifte and interest for the Indied States of America as defined in \$1.0.5.C. §1.10. In the invention, and in all applications for prater initiating any one all provisional, deviction and interesticant, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(*), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reactivations as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 145830 for which the undensigned has (have) excepted an application for patient in the United States of America on even date herewith or one of Signals of (12) Insert Date of Signals of (13) Afternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number (14) Identification for field applications (Id) Afternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number (14) Identification for field applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with any application with any application or continuation of division thereof, or any patent of invention and any patent (s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with auth applications and patents are the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned algress to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interforce evolution may be declared concerning any application to excitate the notion of continuation of division thereof, or any patent of income and patents and patents and patents as the Assignee in obtaining evidence and going forward with such historic receive separate assignments in connection with auth applications and patents and patents of the United States resulting from aid applications of ferture and patents of the United States resulting from aid applications and going forward with such assign | | | each - | In consideration of the sur | tio bns (00.12) tallob and on | er good and valuable consid | desation paid to |
| (10) Insert Address of Assignee (10) 3-25, Futable 1-Chome, Strings we:Ku, Tokyo, Japan (Inventinate designated as the Assignee) and Assigned britis, necessary, sesigns and legal representatives, the enforcing sign, titles and harders for the Libried States of American as defined in 3 U.S.C. \$100, in the invention, in all applications for pastern including any and all propers and a self-not in 3 U.S.C. \$100, in the invention in all applications for pastern including any and all propers in the property of the invention in all applications for pastern including any and all propers in the invention known as reasonination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as the STILL, Case Number of Foreign Application Rumber (Attamey Dockst Nn. 145830 | (9) | Insert Name of Assignee | (9) | NIKON VISION CO. LTD | | | |
| (the reinaller designated as the Assigneet) and Assigneeth Reins, successors, assigns and logal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, an intelligentation of the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and and patterns of the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, interestional, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(f), and all Letters Pattert, extensions, reissues and reason application of an application certification as the ast Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number (Auturney Deckel Nn. 145830 for which the undersigned lass (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even dischered in the United States patient to the Assignee in even with the United States patient or even dischered in the United States patient to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned undersident d | (10) | | | | | | _ |
| Identification such a Trile, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 145830 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date browth or (12) Insert Date of Signing of (12) Application (13) U.S. application Serial Number Identification for Identification for Bited June 17, 2010 1) Each undersigned gurees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also no execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or environation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application or environation or division of the intervention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also ne execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any set which may be necessary in connection with having a part of the entire intervention, and to ecoperate with the Assignee or provisions of the International Conventions of the International Convention for Profusion of Industrial Theorety or dismilar agreements. 4) Each undersigned applications of industrial Theorety or dismilar agreements. 5) Each undersigned applications of industrial Theorety or dismilar agreements. 6) Each undersigned applications of the Assignee of the entire interest, and exvenants that be takeful right to convey the entire interest assignment of any distribution of the Assignee of the entire interest, and e | | • | (herei entire in all intern | inafter designated as the Assignee eright, title and interest for the Un applications for patent including a national, confirmation, substitute a | and Assignee's heirs, successed ited States of America as defining any and all provisional, non-prind and reissue application(s), and a | ed in 35 U.S.C. \$100, in the ovisional, divisional, contin all Letters Patent, extension | : invention, and ustion |
| Such as Title, Case Nouther, or Foreign Application Number (Automay Docket No. 145830 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herrowith or (12) Insert Date of Signing of (12) Application (13) Afternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number 29/364,022 Identification for filled applications (14) Each undersigned agrees to execute all pagers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the investion, and any patents(s) issuing thereon, and also in execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all pagers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or entitional to division thereof, or any patent or reissue application with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or entitional to division thereof or any patent or reissue application as the Assignee or investigation of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to exceuse all papers and documents and perform any act whick may be necessary in connection with authorized and requires to perform any act which may be necessary to entitle the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned agrees to exceuse all papers and documents and perform any act whick may be necessary to entitle the Assignee of the United States present to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned agrees to exceuse all papers and documents and perform any act whick may be necessary to connection with claims or provisions of the United States resulting from said applications and affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or recaratination a grant of a volid United States present to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned ablathorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark O | (11) | | (11) | | | | |
| Application Number (Attorney Docket Nn. 145830 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or (12) Insert Date of Signing of (12) Application (13) U.S. application Serial Number (13) U.S. application Serial Number (14) Atternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number (15) Identification for filed applications filed June 17, 2010 (16) Ileach undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in commection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also in execute resparsive assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary. (2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in commection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue applications, in the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining expense. (a) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary to commercion with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or administrate greens. (b) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or recognition and to cooperate with the property of the U.S. Patent and Trademark | | such as Title, Case | | LASER RANGEFINDER | | | |
| for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or Insert Date of Signing of (12) | | | (Arto | | | | |
| Application (13) Afternative (13) U.S. application Surial Number 29/364,022 (14) Afternative (13) U.S. application Surial Number 10 U.S. application Surial Number 10 U.S. applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also in execute subpapers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also in execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and periform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a wolld United States patent to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest, and covenants that he | | | | | | _ | |
| Application (13) Atternative Identification for filed applications Grain Surviva (13) U.S. application Surviva Number (14) Atternative Identification for filed applications of the inventions of the inventions of the invention, and any patents (sissing thereon, and also in execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining weldness and going florward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining weldness and going florward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the Intermedianal Convention for Prediction of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a volid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned patents to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned patents to the Assignee. 6) Each undersigned hurbory grants the firm of OLIFE & BERRINGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment in the original or him and his beins, successors, assigns and legal representative. 6) Each undersigned herbory grants the firm of OLIFE & BERRINGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order t | (12) | | 4155 | | | | |
| Atternative Identification for filed applications Gled June 17, 2010 1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissate applications for the invention, and any patents (s) issuing thereon, and also to execute neparate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissaue or reexamination a grant of a voil United States patent to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said applications(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee, of the entire interest, and covents that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him had his beins, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned hereby grants he firm of OLIFF & BERRINGE, PLC the power to insert on his assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to the absolute the analysis of the Commis | | | | , | | | |
| Afternative Identification for filed applications are all Number Identification for filed applications are applications for filed applications for filed applications for filed applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute subpaties as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application and continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned application(s) to the said Assignee, or Assignee of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and ogrees that this assignment is binding on him and his beins, accessors, assigned and each and any interest of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature | | Application | | | 29/364.0 | 22 | |
| Titled applications Bited June 17, 2010 1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patents(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute exparate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application to continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a voil United States patent to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said applications(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his beits, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of Otter & Bettratoce, Pt.C the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by | (13) | | (13) |) U.S. application Serial Num | her | | |
| applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a volid United States patient to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a volid United States patient to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assignment all patients assignment is binding on him and his beirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). 1 Inventor | | | lited | June 17, 2010 | <u> </u> | | |
| Date Inventor Signature Arrani Nakajima (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date III A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: | every we provision a grant of the Unit entire in binding | ion or continuation or division that possible in obtaining evidence 3). Each undersigned agrees as of the International Convention 4). Each undersigned agrees of a volid United States patient to 5). Each undersigned authorized States resulting from said applement herein assigned, and that hon him and his beins, successors 6). Each undersigned hereby necessary or desirable in order to | hereof, of and got to execut on for P to perfore the Assigns and plication to bas in a sasigns grants to comply | or any patent or reissue application oing forward with such interference ute all papers and documents and protection of Industrial Property or all affirmative acts which may signce. requests the Commissioner of the fifth of the said Assignce, as Assign of executed, and will not execute, and legal representatives, the firm of OLIFF & BERRIOCE, I y with the rules of the United Star | a based (bereon, for the invention. erform any act which may be a similar agreements, be necessary to obtain, maintail U.S. Patent and Trademark Once of the entire interest, and compagreements in conflict here. LC the power to insert on this as Patent and Trademark Office. | on, and to cooperate with the processary in connection with in or confirm by reissue or a five to issue any and all Lei wenants that he has full right with, and agrees that this assaignment any further idented for recordation of this doc | e Assignee in h claims or reexamination tters Patents of it to convey the ssignment is |
| Date Inventor Signature Arranic Michagina Ayumi Nakajima (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: | Date | - | · | | | | (SEAL) |
| Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date IUME 17, 2010 Witness Inventor Signature U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: | | |) | | Arsimi Nakas | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date III A. (7, 2010) Witness I thought the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: | | | | | | | _ |
| Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date III 17, 2010 Witness I I took in Suyama Hitoshi Suyama | | | | | | | _ |
| Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date III 17, 2010 Witness I took Suyama Hitoshi Suyama | | | | | | | |
| Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date III 17, 2010 Witness I though May Million Suyama Hitoshi Suyama | | | | Inventor Signature | | | (SEAL) |
| This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (h) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date Inventor Signature | Date | | | | | | _ (SEAL) |
| then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date II. 2010 Witness / Litashi Suyama Hitoshi Suyama Hitoshi Suyama | Date | , | | Inventor Signature | | | (SEAL) |
| | then it sl | | | | if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. | Consul if outside the U.S.A | A. If neither, |
| , , , , , , , | Date | June 17, 201 | 0 | Witness | 1 Litochi & | uyama Hitoshi S | uyama |
| | Date | Q M. 2 | 010 | Witness | Pan Ha | (h | |

PATENT REEL: 024556 FRAME: 0370